OMB Contract Review

Contract Name	Subrecipient Funding Agreement with the Pinellas County School Board for the				
	STOP School Violence Prevention and Mental Health training program.				
GRANICUS / LEGISTAR	19-1777A	Contract #		Date:	10/24/19

Mark all Applicable Boxes:

Type of Contract						
CIP	Grant	Other	Х	Revenue	Project	

Contract information:

New Contract (Y/N)	Υ	Original Contract Amount	\$499,922.00	
Fund(s)	0001	Amount of Change	\$0	
Cost Center(s)	311112	Contract Amount	\$499,922.00	
Program(s)	1712	Amount Available	Total: \$499,922.00	
Account(s)	5810001	Included in Applicable	N-FY20	
Fiscal Year(s)	FY20-FY22	Budget? (Y/N)	IN-FYZU	
Description & Comments				

(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.)

The Human Services Department requests approval of the Subrecipient Funding Agreement with the Pinellas County School Board (PCSB) for the Bureau of Justice Assistance, Office of Justice Programs STOP School Violence Prevention and Mental Health training program. This Agreement provides funding for PCSB to implement Project SSAVE to reduce violent crime through the creation of school safety training and mental health programs for school personnel and students.

The agreement is effective from October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2022. Compensation has been set at \$499,922.00 for the 36-month period. There is no match or cost-sharing requirement related to this item. The revenue resulting from the grant award as well as the expenditures related to this agreement was not included in the FY20 Adopted Budget. It is anticipated that a Budget Resolution may be submitted as a result of this award.

Analyst: Joshua Harmon-Schaefer	Ok to Sign: 🔀	Date: 10/24/19
---------------------------------	---------------	----------------